SB0541/979532/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 541 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 5 and 6, strike "or near"; and in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, after "desert" insert "<u>retail incentive area</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "**OR**" in line 16 down through "**DESERT**" in line 17 and substitute "**<u>RETAIL INCENTIVE AREA</u>**"; and in line 19, after "**<u>DESERT</u>**" insert "<u>**RETAIL INCENTIVE AREA**</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike "June" and substitute "<u>July</u>"; and in line 7, strike "June 30" and substitute "<u>December 31</u>".